THS6182
SLLS544 – SEPTEMBER 2002
LOW POWER DISSIPATION ADSL LINE DRIVER
FEATURES
� Low Power Dissipation Increases ADSL Line
Card Density
� Low THD of –88 dBc (100-Ω, 1 MHz)
� Low MTPR Driving +20 dBm on the Line

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE
PACKAGE
SYMBOL T ORDER NUMBER
TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE SYMBOL TA ORDER NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
THS6182PwP
TSSOP-20
PWP 20 THS6182
THS6182PWP Tube
THS6182PwP
TSSOP 20
PowerPAD PWP–20 THS6182
THS6182PWPR Tape and reel
THS6182RGU
Leadless 24-pin 5,mm x
4, mm PowerPAD RGU–24 6182
–40°C to 85°C
THS6182RGUR Tape and reel
THS6182D SOIC 16 D 16 THS6182
–40°C to 85°C
THS6182D Tube
THS6182D SOIC–16 D–16 THS6182
THS6832DR Tape and reel
THS6182DW SOIC 20 DW 20 THS6182
THS6182DW Tube
THS6182DW SOIC–20 DW–20 THS6182
THS6182DWR Tape and reel
PACKAGE DISSIPATION RATINGS
PACKAGE ΘJA ΘJC
TA ≤ 25°C
POWER RATING(1)